
City of Denton

Legislation Text

City Hall
215 E. McKinney St.
Denton, Texas 76201
www.cityofdenton.com

AGENDA CAPTION
Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, Texas authorizing the approval of a second
amendment to a contract between the City of Denton and Deloitte & Touche, LLP to perform a Fiscal Year
2017-18 benchmark analysis and risk assessment of the City of Denton Energy Maintenance Organization
(EMO) in the amount of $145,000, amending the contract approved by Purchasing staff on May 25, 2017 in
the amount of $26,000 and a First Amendment approved by the City Manager on July 25, 2017 in the amount
of $60,000; providing for the expenditure of funds therefor; and providing an effective date (File 6469-
providing for an additional expenditure amount not-to-exceed $145,000, with the total contract amount not-to-
exceed $231,000). The Public Utilities Board recommends approval (6-0).

File #: ID 17-1175, Version: 1

City of Denton Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

